## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee address previously recorded on Reel 019535 Frame 0112. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignee address should appear as: San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi, Kyoungki-do 467-860 Republic of Korea.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hong-Sok CHOI	06/22/2007

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYNIX SEMICONDUCTOR INC.
Street Address:	San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi
City:	Kyoungki-do
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	467-860

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11819566

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)856-8087

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-756-8356
Email: Kadkins@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Kayla Adkins

Address Line 1: 600 Thirteenth Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C., DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 070679-0226

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen A. Becker, 26,527

Total Attachments: 5

source=070679-0226 assignment#page1.tif source=070679-0226 assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020002 FRAME: 0133

500381833

\$40.00 8 source=070679-0226 assignment#page3.tif source=070679-0226 assignment#page4.tif source=070679-0226 assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020002 FRAME: 0134

07-09-2007

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)

Docket No.: 070679-0226



103424482

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hong-Sok CHOI	Name: HYNIX SEMICONDUCTOR INC.
·	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s)	Address: San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi,
Execution Date(s): June 22, 2007	Kyongki-do 467-860, Republic of Korea
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confrmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
•	
Additional numbers attac	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)nt
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096	
Phone Number: 202.756.8000	8. Payment Information:
Fax Number: 202.756.8087	811
Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Eman Addiess.	Expiration Date
	3 8 ·
O Signatura	
9. Signature. Stephen A. Becker, 26,527	Jun 28, 2007
	Signature
	ng cover sheet attachments and documents:
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	Ž <sup>I</sup>
ON 19 140. 0031-0027 (exp. 0/30/2000)	5 5

**REEL: 020002 FRAME: 0135** 

Do	ck	of l	V.	n	•
1717	LNI	-L I		v.	

# **DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY**

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
My residence, mailing address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name,
I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled TEST CIRCUIT FOR TESTING COMMAND SIGNAL AT PACKAGE LEVEL IN SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE the specification of which
is attached hereto.  was filed on as United States Application Number, or PCT nternational Application Number and was amended on (if applicable), or is a Continuation-In-Part (CIP) of Application Number, filed
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is known to me to be material to patentability in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Section 1.56 including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35, United States Code, Section 119(a)-(d) or (f), or 65(b) of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's or plant breeder's right certificate, or 365(a) of any PCT international application which designated at least one country other than the United States of America, listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor's, or plant breeder's rights certificate, or any PCT international application having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed:
Prior Foreign Applications(s):  Number Country Day/Month/Year filed Priority Claimed 2006-0095169 Republic of Korea 28/09/2006 ■
I hereby claim the benefit under 35 United States Code, Section 119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below.
Prior Provisional Application(s): Application Number Filing Date

**PATENT REEL: 020002 FRAME: 0136**  I hereby claim the benefit under 35, United States Code, Section 120 of any United States application(s) or 365(c) of any PCT international application designating the United States, listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States or PCT international application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of 35, United States Code, Section 112. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Section 1.56 which occurred between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

#### Prior U.S. Application(s):

Serial No.

Filing Date

Status: Patented, Pending, Abandoned

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY:

As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the registered practitioners of McDermott Will & Emery LLP, included in the Customer Number provided below, with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

## **CUSTOMER NUMBER 20277**

Send correspondence to the address associated with Customer Number 20277

McDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP 600 13th Street, N.W. Washington, D. C. 20005-3096

Direct Telephone Calls to:

Telephone (202) 756-8000

Full name of sole or first inventor: CHOI, Hong-Sok	
Inventor's signature:	Date: June 22, 2007
Residence: Kyoungki-do, Korea	
Citizenship: Republic of Korea	
Post Office Address: San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi, Kyoungki-do 46	67-860, Republic of Korea

PATENT REEL: 020002 FRAME: 0137

**RECORDED: 10/23/2007**